

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, भुवनेश्वर

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar

Sijua, Post: Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar-751019

https://aiimsbhubaneswar.nic.in

No. AIIMS/BBSR/RECT/DEPUTATION/852/3667

Date: 26.11.2020

<u>अधिसूचना /NOTIFICATION</u>

विषय /Sub: Provisional selected candidate for the post of Administrative Officer Group 'A' on deputation basis for AIIMS, Guwahati-regarding.

With reference to the Advertisement No. AIIMS/BBSR/RECT/DEPUTATION/852/391 Dated 22.05.2020 for the post of Administrative Officer on deputation basis for AIIMS, Guwahati and based on the performance in Interview conducted on 21st November, 2020, recommendation of the Selection Committee and approval of the Competent Authority, the provisional result of the selected candidate is hereby declared as under: -

I. N	lame of Post	: Administrative Officer
F	Pay Matrix	: (Level-10, Pay Matrix of the 7 th CPC)
SI.	Name of the selected Candidate	
01.	SHRI TAPAN CHAKRABORTY	

Important Notes:

- 1. The above result is provisional subject to fulfilling of all eligibility criteria as per the advertisement and Rules & Regulations of the Institute. In case, it is found that any one of the above candidates is not fulfilling any of the eligibility criteria or not meeting to the Rules & Regulations of the Institute at any stage, his/her selection will be cancelled.
- 2. The above list is purely tentative and may vary (both inclusion/exclusion) subsequently after detail examination/verification. The decision of the Competent Authority in this regard will be final.

By Order of Director

Sd/-

(सलीम गोलदार / Salim Golder) सहायक प्रशासनिकअधिकारी/Asst. Administrative Officer एम्स, भुवनेश्वर /AIIMS, Bhubaneswar

- - 1. P.S to Director for kind information of the Director.
 - 2. PS to DDA for kind information of the DD(A).
 - 3. Consultant (IT)- to publish it in our website
 - 4. Candidate concerned for information.
 - 5. Office copy.

प्रतिलिपि /Copy to :